also determines his or her psychological behavior in 

various aspects. A change in eating habits can create a 

positive effect on personality as well as his or her body 

image if it is identified at an early stage. Researcher 

conducted the study on one thousand two hundred 

(n=1200) boy’s students of age 13 – 15 years were 

selected from various SSC, CBSE, ICSE Board schools 

of Navi Mumbai region was pulled as sample. For 

collection of data, standardized Questionnaire from 

Experts such as Personality Traits, Professor

[...]

contribution of Body Image and Eating Disorders in 

predicting Personality Dimension Extrovert, Neuroticism 

and lonely of Boys School Students. 

II. METHODOLOGY 

The following methodological steps were taken in order to 

conduct the present study 

Sample 

To conduct the study Total One thousand two hundred 

(n=1200) boys school students of age 13 – 15 years were 

selected through simple random sampling method from 

various SSC,  

CBSE, ICSE Board schools of Navi Mumbai region.  

Table of Sample Selected 

GENDER SSC CBSE ICSE 

BOYS              400 400 400